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Specification Singlemode Multimode

Core Diameter 83+10uM 500r 625 +3 uM

Cladding Diameter 1252 pM 125 £2 UM

Jacket Outer Diameter 3.0 mm =1 mm 30 mm =1 mm)|

Attenuation 0.8 dB/Km (max) at 1310 nm 4.0 dB/Km (max) at 850 nm
Bandwidth N/A 160 to 300 MHz-Km (min) at 850 nm
uL type OFNR, CSA type OFN FT4 type OFNR, CSA type OFN FT4
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PinNo.  Standard Name Standard Description  ACC-5595 Function Direction
i cD Carrier Detect No Connection =
2 RD Receive Data Receive Data Output to PC
3 i) Transmit Data Transmit Data Input from PC
4 DTR Data Terminal Ready  Reset Ethernet Module (Low)  Input from PC
5 SG Signal Ground Signal Ground -
6 DSR Data Set Ready Status Output to PC
7 RTS Request To Send Tied to CTS only Input from PC
8 CTS Clear To Send Tied to RTS only Output to PC
9 RI Ring Indicator No Connection --
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COMI1 Properties

Port Settings I
_Baud Rates
s 2400
Bits per second: IESI:IU T 4800
9600
Databits: [ = 19200

Le

Parity: INone

Stop bits: |1
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Flow control :
Restore Defaults |
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Hub is configured as 1 group of 8 ports 8..7

Port B8ig Sunc Hceiver RKwitter BwPass 'D on D’ ‘Nark’  Detect
[ Yes Ho Installed Enabled Aute Activated Ho LOS

1 No Ho Installed Enabled Aute De-Activated -—— LOS

2 Ho HNo Installed Enabled RAute De-Activated -—— LOS

3 Ho  Ho Installed FEnabled Aute De-Activated --—-—- L0S

[ No  Ho Installed Enabled Auto De-fictivated --—-—— LOS

5 Yes Ho Installed Enabled Aute Activated No LOS

6 No  Ho Removed Enabled HAute De-Activated -—— L0S

Fi No Mo Installed Enabled PRAuto De-fActivated —— L0S

YMIACC-5595 Control Utility ROZ.00

0. Show Status . Set Detect Mode L0$

1. Enable Transmitter . Set Detect Mode Single Sync
2. Disable Transmitter . Set Delect Mode Multi Sync
3. Set Port Bupass Auto . Set Port 'Dark on Dark’ Off
é. Set Port Bypass Off . Set Port 'Dark on Dark’ On
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